The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations reflects the results of operations of
Interim Health Care  of  Wyoming.  for  six  months ended June 30,  2012 and the  twelve   month period  ended
December 31, 2011, the results of operations of Future Health Care of America, for the period from inception on
June 8, 2012 through June 22, 2012 and as if the  transaction  had  occurred  as of the January 1, 2011.

The pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the separate financial
statements and related notes thereto of Interim Health Care of Wyoming, Inc. These pro forma condensed combined
financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the combined financial position, had the acquisition occurred
on the date indicated above, or the combined results of operations which might have existed for the periods indicated
or the results of operations as they may be in the future.

32

FUTURE HEALTH CARE OF AMERICA AND
INTERIM HEALTH CARE OF WYOMING, INC.

UNAUDITED PROFORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2012

Interim
June 30, 2012

FHA
As of June 22,

2012

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Combined As of
June 30, 2012

Cash 385,587 0 (250,000) (c) 135,587
Accounts receivable, net 606,834 0 606,834
Prepaid expenses 30,143 0 30,143
Deferred tax asset, current 20,377 0 20,377
Total current assets 1,042,941 0 (250,000) 792,941

PP&E, net 2,496 0 2,496
Goodwill and Intangibles 1,189,661 0 1,189,661
Investment in Subsidiary 0 1 (1) (a) 0

Deferred tax asset,
noncurrent

84,587 0 84,587

Total assets 2,319,685 1 (250,001) 2,069,685

Accounts payable 30,895 0 30,895
Accrued expenses 89,069 0 89,069
Total current liabilities 119,964 0 119,964

Total liabilities 119,964 0 119,964

Common stock 1 1 10,110 (a,b) 10,112
APIC 1,423,620 0 (260,111) (b,c) 1,163,509
Retained earnings 776,100 0 776,100
Total shareholders’ equity 2,199,721 1 (250,001) 1,949,721

Total liabilities &
shareholder’s equity 2,319,685 1 (250,001) 2,069,685

See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

33

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the six months ended June 30, 2012

Interim
June 30, 2012

FHA
June 30, 2012

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Combined

Total revenues $ 2,175,248 $0 $0 $2,175,248

Cost of services 1,427,636 0 0 1,427,636
Operating Expenses 481,698 0 0 481,698
Other income (loss) 1,031 0 0 1,031
Income taxes 0 0 0 0
Net income $267,945 0 0 $267,945
Earnings per share:
   Basic $0.03
   Diluted $0.03
Weighted-average
common shares
outstanding:
   Basic (b) 10,112,310